INSTRUCTIONS
1. Mount APT-TH Power Transducer to DIN rail or panel in suit-
able enclosure.  Note the “Source” and “Load” sides of the
transducer.
2. With monitored load off , install each phase through the sensing
windows.  Designate each phase as A, B or C.
3. Connect line voltage (and neutral if used) to terminals 1-4,
ensuring the same phase relationships (A, B, or C) between

Active Power Transducer
w/Proportional Analog Output
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
Power Supply 24 VAC/VDC ( +/- 10%)
Power Consumption < 6.0 VA
Note: Power Supply and output signal ARE NOT isolated.  Do
     not connect the negative terminals to a common point.
Output Signal  0-5 VDC or 4-20 mA
Output Loading 0-5 VDC : > 33 KΩ
 4-20 mA : < 400 Ω
Accuracy 1% FS (active kW)
Response Time 500 mS (to 90% of step change)
Frequency Range 40-65 Hz
kW Output Scale 0.5 to 200 kW (not all ranges are
 available for each voltage range)
Monitored Voltage Measurement Category III (600 VAC
Input max).
 There needs to be a reliably grounded
neutral system in Wye confi guration.
Note: Monitored voltage must be within 30-118% of the nominal
          range selected.
Fusing Use Field supplied fuses or circuit breakers
for voltage inputs (600 V 100 mA fuse is
recommended).
Indication LED Green with proper phase match ups
 LED Amber if current and voltage are not
matched correctly.
Isolation Voltage UL listed to 5400 VAC
Sensing Aperture 0.84”ID (21.3 mm)
Enclosure UL94 V-0 Flammability rated
Environmental -4 to 122°F, (-20 to 50°C)
 0-95% RH Non-condensing
 Altitude to 2000 meters (6561 ft)
 Pollution Degree 2
Listings UL/cUL listed E475483, CE
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA  95136
Phone:  800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com, www.nktechnologies.com
APT 4  -  420  -  24U  -  10.0 - TH
Output Signal:
420 - 4-20 mA
005 - 0-5 VDC
Power Supply:
24U - 24 VAC/VDC
Monitored Voltage:
1 - 208 V
2 - 240 V
4 - 480 V
6 - 600 V
APT-TH Series Power Transducer
Housing Type:
TH - Three Hole
Input Range:
0.50 - 0.5 kW
0.75 - 0.75 kW
1.00 - 1.00 kW
2.00 - 2.00 kW
5.00 - 5.00 kW
7.50 - 7.50 kW
10.0 - 10.0 kW
15.0 - 15.0 kW
20.0 - 20.0 kW
40.0 - 40.0 kW
50.0 - 50.0 kW
60.0 - 60.0 kW
75.0 - 75.0 kW
100 - 100 kW
150 - 150 kW
200 - 200 kW
Note: Not all ranges
are available for